Part Number IE-2000-4TS-B
Total Ports 6
RJ45 ports 4 FE
S F P ports 2 FE
Manufactur ing license LAN Base
Dimens ions (H x W x D)
including D I N rail
5.1” H x 2.95” W x 4.51” D in

Compare to Simi lar I tems
Table 3 s ho ws the compar ison.
Ordering Guide
[PDF] Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switches Ordering Guide
[PDF] Simple Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switches (IE 4000, IE 2000 included) Selection Guides
Get more information
Do you have any question about the C9500-32QC-A?
Contact us now via Live Chat or sales@gntme.com
Specification
IE2000 Software Features
LAN Lite license Basel ine features
Layer 2 switching IEEE 802.1, 802.3, 802.3at, 802.3af standard (see Table 8), VTPv2, NTP, UDLD, CDP, LLDP, Unicast MAC filter, Resilient
Ethernet Protocol (REP), Media Redundancy Protocol (MRP) Ring (IEC 62439-2)
Security SCP, SSH, SNMPv3, TACACS+, RADIUS Server/Client, MAC Address Notification, BPDU Guard, SPAN session
Multicast IGMPv1, v2, v3 Snooping, IGMP filtering, IGMP Querier
Management Fast Boot, Express Setup, Web Device Manager, CNA, Cisco Prime, LMS, MIB, SmartPort, SNMP, syslog
Industrial Ethernet EtherNet/IP, Profinet v2
LAN B a s e license Additional features
Layer 2 switching VTPv3, EtherChannel, Voice VLAN, Flexlink
Security IPv4 Port-Security, DHCP Snooping, Dynamic ARP Inspection, IP Source Guard, 802.1x, Guest VLAN. MAC Authentication
Bypass, 802.1x Multi-Domain Authentication, Storm Control, Trust Boundary, Access-List (ACL)
Quality of service IPv4 Ingress Policing, Rate-Limit, Egress Queuing/Shaping, AutoQoS, PROFINET QoS
Management Port-Based DHCP, Storm Control - Unicast, Multicast, Broadcast, SPAN Sessions, RSPAN, DHCP Server, Customized
TCAM/SDM Size Configuration, Embedded Event Manager (EEM)
Industrial Ethernet IEEE 1588 PTPv2
IPv4 routing IPv4 static routing
IPv6 routing IPv6 host support, HTTP over IPv6, SNMP over IPv6
Enhanced LAN
B a s e
Additional features
Industrial
management
Layer 2 switching with 1:1 static Network Address Translation (NAT)
IP Lite license Additional features
IPv4 routing RIP, OSPF, EIGRP, VRF Lite, PIM for L3 multicast routing including sparse (SM) and dense (DM) mode.
IPv6 Routing IPv6 Static routing, OSPFv3
Security FIPS 140-2
Embedded Event
Manager
EEM feature enabled with IP Lite license
DNA Essentials Additional features
Cisco DNA Center Discovery, topology, inventory, software image management
Visibility DNA assurance, Device 360